
Preventable Hospitalizations in California: Statewide and County Trends, 1999-2008

45

65

85

105

125

D
is

ch
ar

ge
s 

pe
r 1

00
,0

00
 A

du
lts

PQI 07: Hypertension [high blood pressure]
Sonoma County

Sonoma Statewide

Source: Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development, Patient Discharge Data, 1999-2008
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Prevention Quality Indicators, Version 3.1

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Sonoma 9 10.8 11.9 12.2 8.6 10.8 10.8 9.2 13.8 10.6
Statewide 24 26.7 28 28.1 27 26.3 26 26 33.1 32.7

5

25


